Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

GIVEN NAMHS ; GIVEN NAMES : GIVEN NAMKS

i

Grantees ABCDEFGH i IJKLMNO PQRSTUVWNXVY Z ' Grantors é1‘°°k ; Page In];tl;:;lm(gm Re]c)(?rt:ia(;i[on
Boan ' Abrshem In Trust s Baxter Hannah 1127 Deed | Nov 30 1865
do  Abrehem In Trust 2 Beam Hannah  &o 1/ 127| Deed | Nov 30 1865
do Hannah (Baxter) & %EMiller Simon 1 127 Contrac'& Nov 30 1865
Bealhm Henry A | | Hortmen Samel & wite 1 292° B &S  May 18 1866
Bean | Jacob ?:Pence Yerry & wife 5 82  Release ‘ Jan 2 1868;
do | Jacob | Glick John & wife 5 117, B &S | Jen 20 1868
do % ' Jacob i ‘Beam imgnuel . 3| 118] B & S i Jen 20 1868
do | - Jacob | ‘Beam Bmanuel " 3| 169| Release | Jan 20 1868
do Jacob Pickering Abrasham & wife 52 521.E Release Feb 26 1868
Beahnm | ~Jacob Thomas Daniel & wife 4: 528? B&S | lar 12 1868
Beam ~ Abrahem Jomnson Luecy 5 34 B&S Aug 9 1869
do . Abrehan Armentrout Abraham &c E 56 B &S Aug 5 1869



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees

T Grantees AR ETR 0 TV o | ron¥FeTWRvs | Grantors mook me | SO T 2l
IeRIINEYE L TR S nt_ lati
%Beam | william See liicheel H & wife 5: 386 B &S lMer 24 1870%
| do ; Wi Brock Godfrey & wife 7381 Bas ey 19 1671
¢ do %Jacob §iBeam Benj & wife | 8; 11 B & S  Jul 17 1871
. do Jacob Hoover Benjamin Tr 8197 B&S Tov 11871
: do %John é Johnston Robert Conmr ~11§ 11; B &S ? Hay 2 1874;
do ' John Kline Semuel & wife -11§ 82§ B&S Jun 22 1874
do | Abranem | | Conred ¥l S Comr 13 161] B &S g 9 1876
do | j ‘Serah Hoffett Willis B &o 14 2972 B& S  Aug 21 1877
do - Daniel M | fSarah ;Garber B F & wife 15; 154% B & May 20 1878
‘Bealn E | Susan Compton Wm B Comr 15 157§ B&S  lay 21 1878
;Beam i ?John i gvE:‘Lckering Abrsham &ec | 155 205;Mortgage - Jun 19 1878$
o | ' John § & ;Rhinehart A R 15 235%Agreement Jul 15 1878
do | gJacob § ;Beam Abraham & wife 16f 248§ B &S May 3 1879
|Beahn | Tms T | ‘Beahm J E 17 479§ Deed | Apr 19 1880
Beam | Daniel I | | f‘maff lichsel H & wife 20 520, B & S  Dec 19 1881
o gJohn J j Rhodes Treston & wife ~ 20 5555 B &S g Mar 4 1882%
do Jacod Tr ‘Bean Jomn 3 20 536 Dof Tr lar 4 1882
do Daniel H i | ' Brock Godfrey & wife 21? 2l B &S Her 20 1882
do - Jacob | Garber Joseph M 21; 25% B &S liar 20 1882
do DH Tr | 'Life WF g 21§ 1475 D of Tr Apr 29 1882
do g Emenuel g iFoller O B Spl Comr &c 22 93% B &S | Dec 26 1882
do % Daniel M Tr ; | ’Huffman Isaae & wife 25f 105 D of Tr fug 12 1884
? !; . : ' '



Grantees

Boam
do
do
do
do
do
do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

1
; GIVEN NAMUS

ABCDEVF¥GH

DN

Charles D

' Catharine (lNMrs)

DM

DM

DM Ir
DM

DM

 Alice I

GIVEN NAMEHS GIVEN NAMRS

Martha
Jacob W

Jacob

Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia.

1 —

IJKILMN O : POQRSTUVWXVYZ | Grantors
z I
% éStephenson J B Comr &e
jJacob % &Beam mmenuel &
Jacob % Gerber Willism H
Jacob Serah ¢ & Noffett 5 J
é ‘Beam John J B & wife &e
%Beam Johm J B & wife &c.
~John J B éBeam Charles D &e
ﬁBeam Sarah
Jacob % iYates Jom A & wife &e
ﬁConrad ®d S Conr
iLutz James &c
;Branner Casper H
! gBranner Casper H
gJames W § %Beam Emenuel
?Martha QSamuel Yates ;Driver David &e

i

?Savilla A EMiller Barbara &e
i

'sevilla 4 ‘Hilbert Elizabeth &o
?Beam D1l & wife by &c
Driver Samuel's Zstate
Garber Samuel Spl Conr

Savilla Beam Alice I & husb

Dickerson Albert &ec

‘326‘
27|
3 27,
28

33
36

!
Book ]

i

32

32|
32 |

58
60
61

63

(™
rantees.
N .. 'T
Kind of !
Page Intlrl':;m(:mt

257

146
409
409
409
274

241
221 |
- 462

449

- 450
- 250

D of Tr

B&S

[ 23

B &
| B &S
iAgreement:
%Partition

Partition
%Division |
| Bas

B&S
B &S

P of Atty|
i
P of Atty!

B & S

201 |Division |

31i B&S
32| B &S
7 B&S
371 Division
539 B & S
261 B & 5
154 B &5

Date of

. |
Recordation i
;

§ Mear
Jun

- Aug

Feb
Mar

Mar

? Mar

‘ Jul

Nov

Apr

. Feb

Jul
Jul
Oct

Apr

| Aug

Aug
Jul

liay

sy
Jul

Xear

10
15
17
15
19
19
19
16
23
20
20
31

20
20
26
26
30
10

17

31

1865,
1885
1885
1886
1888?
1686,
1888
1888
1889

1891

1893
1894
1894
18945
1896.
1896
1896
1897

1898

1899

1899

1900



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

Grantees ABCDEFGH | 1 LM N O ; PORSTUVWEX Y2z : Grantors | B°°kﬁ; Page ; Instrument Recordation
%333111 S Y Beam Jacob 63 §1e4 B&S | Apr 3 1900 !
- 4 EA | !zaeam Jecobd 63‘ 166| B & S Apr 3 1900%
a0 5 SY Tr Blakemore D R 64 52 D of Tr Aug 9 1900%
Beahm Benjamin F fsteele Arthur J L & wife 731 494 | B & S Tov 19 1904
Beam §John J EiBradley Schuyler & wife 765 560, B & S iar 5 1906;
Beahm BF Steele Arthur J L & wife 80| 141| B & S  Jun 10 1907%




