

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Beam	Abraham								In Trust																				Baxter Hannah	1	127	Deed	Nov 30 1865
do	Abraham								In Trust																				Beam Hannah &c	1	127	Deed	Nov 30 1865
do	Hannah								(Baxter)																				& Miller Simon	1	127	M Contract	Nov 30 1865
Beahm	Henry A																												Hartman Samuel & wife	1	292	B & S	May 18 1866
Beam									Jacob																				Pence Perry & wife	3	82	Release	Jan 2 1868
do									Jacob																				Glick John & wife	3	117	B & S	Jan 20 1868
do									Jacob																				Beam Emanuel	3	118	B & S	Jan 20 1868
do									Jacob																				Beam Emanuel	3	169	Release	Jan 20 1868
do									Jacob																				Pickering Abraham & wife	3	321	Release	Feb 26 1868
Beahm									Jacob																				Thomas Daniel & wife	4	328	B & S	Mar 12 1868
Beam	Abraham																												Johnson Lucy	5	34	B & S	Aug 9 1869
do	Abraham																												Armentrout Abraham &c	5	56	B & S	Aug 5 1869

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Beam			William	See Michael H & wife	5	336	B & S	Mar 24 1870
do			Wm	Brock Godfrey & wife	7	348	B & S	May 19 1871
do		Jacob		Beam Benj & wife	8	11	B & S	Jul 17 1871
do		Jacob		Hoover Benjamin Tr	8	197	B & S	Nov 1 1871
do		John		Johnston Robert Comr	11	11	B & S	May 2 1874
do		John		Kline Samuel & wife	11	82	B & S	Jun 22 1874
do	Abraham			Conrad Ed S Comr	13	161	B & S	Aug 9 1876
do			Sarah	Moffett Willis B &c	14	297	B & S	Aug 21 1877
do	Daniel M		Sarah	Garber B F & wife	15	154	B & S	May 20 1878
Beahm			Susan	Compton Wm B Comr	15	157	B & S	May 21 1878
Beam		John		Pickering Abraham &c	15	205	Mortgage	Jun 19 1878
do		John		& Rhinehart A R	15	235	Agreement	Jul 15 1878
do		Jacob		Beam Abraham & wife	16	248	B & S	May 3 1879
Beahm		J H's Tr		Beahm J H	17	479	Deed	Apr 19 1880
Beam	Daniel M			Neff Michael H & wife	20	320	B & S	Dec 19 1881
do		John J		Rhodes Preston & wife	20	535	B & S	Mar 4 1882
do		Jacob Tr		Beam John J	20	536	D of Tr	Mar 4 1882
do	Daniel M			Brock Godfrey & wife	21	21	B & S	Mar 20 1882
do		Jacob		Garber Joseph M	21	23	B & S	Mar 20 1882
do	D M Tr			Life W F &c	21	147	D of Tr	Apr 29 1882
do	Emanuel			Roller O B Spl Comr &c	22	93	B & S	Dec 26 1882
do	Daniel M Tr			Huffman Isaac & wife	25	105	D of Tr	Aug 12 1884

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation												
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H						I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T
Beam	D	M								Stephenson J B Comr &c	26	257	B & S	Mar 10 1885											
do								Jacob		Beam Emanuel &c	27	61	B & S	Jun 15 1885											
do								Jacob		Garber William H	27	205	B & S	Aug 17 1885											
do								Jacob	Sarah C &	Moffett S J	28	146	Agreement	Feb 15 1886											
do	Charles	D								Beam John J B & wife &c	32	409	Partition	Mar 19 1888											
do	Catharine	(Mrs)								Beam John J B & wife &c	32	409	Partition	Mar 19 1888											
do								John J B		Beam Charles D &c	32	409	Division	Mar 19 1888											
do	D	M								Beam Sarah	33	274	B & S	Jul 16 1888											
do								Jacob		Yates John A & wife &c	36	241	B & S	Nov 23 1889											
do	D	M								Conrad Ed S Comr	40	221	B & S	Apr 20 1891											
do	D	M	Tr							Lutz James &c	45	462	D of Tr	Feb 20 1893											
do	D	M								Branner Casper H	49	449	P of Atty	Jul 31 1894											
do	D	M								Branner Casper H	49	450	P of Atty	Jul 31 1894											
do								James W		Beam Emanuel	50	250	B & S	Oct 20 1894											
do	&c							Martha	Samuel Yates	Driver David &c	54	201	Division	Apr 20 1896											
do	&c								Savilla A	Miller Barbara &c	55	31	B & S	Aug 26 1896											
do	&c								Savilla A	Hilbert Elizabeth &c	55	32	B & S	Aug 26 1896											
do	Alice	I								Beam D M & wife by &c	57	7	B & S	Jul 30 1897											
do	&c							Martha		Driver Samuel's Estate	58	371	Division	May 10 1898											
do								Jacob W		Garber Samuel Spl Comr	60	539	B & S	May 2 1899											
do									Savilla	Beam Alice I & husb	61	261	B & S	Jul 17 1899											
do								Jacob		Dickerson Albert &c	63	154	B & S	Mar 31 1900											

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Beam			S Y	Beam Jacob	63	164	B & S	Apr 3 1900
do		J W		Beam Jacob	63	166	B & S	Apr 3 1900
do			S Y Tr	Blakemore D R	64	52	D of Tr	Aug 9 1900
Beahm	Benjamin F			Steele Arthur J L & wife	73	494	B & S	Nov 19 1904
Beam		John J		Bradley Schuyler & wife	76	550	B & S	Mar 5 1906
Beahm	B F			Steele Arthur J L & wife	80	141	B & S	Jun 10 1907